



TOWN OF ELIZABETH

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

TO: Honorable Mayor and Board of Trustees
FROM: Zach Higgins, AICP Community Development Director
DATE: July 23, 2024
SUBJECT: Main Street Streetscape Bids

SUMMARY

The Town of Elizabeth distributed the Main Street Streetscape Construction RFP on June 14th 2024, via BidNet. A pre-bid meeting was held on June 26th at Town Hall where twelve (12) contractors attended. This pre-bid meeting was mandatory in order to bid on the project. A question-and-answer session and site walk were also offered as part of the pre-bid meeting. The bid period closed on July 10th at 2pm with public bid opening immediately following.

The Town received six (6) complete bids which all provided appropriate Bid Bond and acknowledgement of addendums. The bids ranged from low bidder at \$2,915,834.00 to high bidder at \$4,578,839.75. CORE Engineering has checked on references of the low bidder, Triple M Construction, LLC and is recommending the Town award the project to them.

CORE Engineering and Staff are in the process of executing the contract documents with Triple M Construction, LLC and anticipates bringing the contract and a resolution to the Board of Trustees on August 13th.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

None at this time.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Bid Tabulation with Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost



Elizabeth Main Street Streetscape
Project No 10-10-069

Bid Tabulations

Bid Opening: Wednesday, 7/10/2024 @ 2:00PM



				Triple M Construction, LLC Bid Bond <u>X</u> Yes ___ No Acknowledge Addendums 1 - 3 <u>X</u> Yes ___ No		ABC Asphalt Inc. Bid Bond <u>X</u> Yes ___ No Acknowledge Addendums 1 - 3 <u>X</u> Yes ___ No		Elite Surface Infrastructure Bid Bond <u>X</u> Yes ___ No Acknowledge Addendums 1 - 3 <u>X</u> Yes ___ No		Essential Contractors Inc. Bid Bond <u>X</u> Yes ___ No Acknowledge Addendums 1 - 3 <u>X</u> Yes ___ No		FNF Construction, Inc. Bid Bond <u>X</u> Yes ___ No Acknowledge Addendums 1 - 3 <u>X</u> Yes ___ No		Nora Concrete Construction Corporation Bid Bond <u>X</u> Yes ___ No Acknowledge Addendums 1 - 3 <u>X</u> Yes ___ No		Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Difference (Low Bid - EOPC)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 79,990.00	\$ 79,990.00	\$ 267,375.00	\$ 267,375.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 55,180.00	\$ 55,180.00	\$ 251,442.00	\$ 251,442.00	\$ 167,435.00	\$ 167,435.00	\$ (142,435.00)
2	Remove Sign	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Relocate Sign	EA	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 5,748.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1,560.00
4	Remove Existing Trees	EA	12	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 16,140.00	\$ 2,693.00	\$ 32,316.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
5	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SY	655	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 12,117.50	\$ 10.65	\$ 6,975.75	\$ 14.50	\$ 9,497.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,065.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,515.00	\$ 17,685.00
6	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	4,190	\$ 50.00	\$ 209,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 79,610.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 59,917.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 82,752.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 104,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 134,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 104,750.00	\$ 104,750.00
7	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	560	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,200.00
8	Remove Curb Gutter & Sidewalk	LF	1,862	\$ 30.00	\$ 55,860.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 17,689.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 29,233.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,654.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 35,378.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 65,170.00	\$ (9,310.00)
9	Remove & Relocate Fence	LF	110	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 56.80	\$ 6,248.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 89.75	\$ 9,872.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,650.00
10	Relocate Fence Gate	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,017.00	\$ 2,017.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Remove Inlet	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 740.50	\$ 1,481.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,403.00	\$ 6,806.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 3,142.00	\$ 6,284.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Remove Existing Storm Pipe	LF	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 33.15	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
13	Remove & Replace Retaining Wall (4' Max)	LF	16	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 5,456.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00
14	Remove Existing Streetlights	EA	21	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 14,553.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 14,154.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,050.00
15	Remove Sidewalk Concrete	SY	240	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,080.00
16	Sawcut Pavement	LF	3,800	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 7,676.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ (3,800.00)
17	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 171,800.00	\$ 171,800.00	\$ 308,825.00	\$ 308,825.00	\$ 184,700.00	\$ 184,700.00	\$ 72,490.00	\$ 72,490.00	\$ 334,440.00	\$ 334,440.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (40,000.00)
18	Cut	CY	250	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 41.70	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 17,500.00
19	Fill	CY	2,860	\$ 65.00	\$ 185,900.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 14,157.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 22,165.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 163,020.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 117,260.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 51,480.00	\$ 134,420.00
20	Import Material	CY	2,610	\$ 75.00	\$ 195,750.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 30,798.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 46,719.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 167,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 148,770.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 143,550.00
21	Retaining Wall 4' Max	LF	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ (1,500.00)
22	Concrete Washout Area	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,485.00	\$ 5,485.00	\$ 3,667.00	\$ 3,667.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ (1,500.00)
23	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	LF	191	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,151.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,629.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,202.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 955.00
24	Remove Silt Fence	LF	1,355	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,219.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,878.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,032.50	\$ 677.50
25	Remove Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 285.00
26	Seeding & Mulching	AC	0.5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,885.00	\$ 8,442.50	\$ 4,556.00	\$ 2,278.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ (750.00)
27	Silt Fence	LF	1,355	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,726.25	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,235.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,387.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,048.75	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,116.50	\$ 948.50
28	Stabilized Staging Area	SY	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,900.00
29	Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 3,638.00	\$ 3,638.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ (4,000.00)
30	Erosion Control Management	DAY	185	\$ 250.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 30,987.50	\$ 106.00	\$ 19,610.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 66,785.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ (9,250.00)
31	Full Depth Concrete Pavement, Base, & Subgrade Prep	SY	1,850	\$ 90.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 173,900.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 221,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 290,450.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 255,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 259,000.00	\$ (92,500.00)
32	Full Depth Asphalt Pavement, Base, & Subgrade Prep	SY	2,040	\$ 40.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 136,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 170,340.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 234,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 265,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 193,800.00	\$ (112,200.00)
33	1' Wide Sidewalk Chase Drain with Pedestrian Rated Grate	LF	11	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 281.50	\$ 3,096.50	\$ 301.40	\$ 3,315.40	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 286.00
34	Expansion Joint	LF	4,700	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 8,836.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 27,730.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 20,210.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ (9,400.00)
35	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (Type 1)	SY	2,955	\$ 75.00	\$ 221,625.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 205,372.50	\$ 90.10	\$ 266,245.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 203,895.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 345,735.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 265,950.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 242,310.00	\$ (20,685.00)
36	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (Type 2)	SY	1,030	\$ 75.00	\$ 77,250.00	\$ 74.30	\$ 76,529.00	\$ 115.30	\$ 118,759.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 159,650.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 174,070.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 97,850.00	\$ (20,600.00)



Elizabeth Main Street Streetscape
Project No 10-10-069

Bid Tabulations

Bid Opening: Wednesday, 7/10/2024 @ 2:00PM



Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Triple M Construction		ABC Asphalt		Elite Surface Infrastructure		Essential Contractors		FNF Construction		Nora Concrete Construction		Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Difference (Low Bid - EOPC)
37	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (Type 3)	SY	645	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,375.00	\$ 75.10	\$ 48,439.50	\$ 139.60	\$ 90,042.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 116,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 112,875.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 107,070.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,275.00	\$ (12,900.00)
38	Concrete Steps	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 581.50	\$ 1,744.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,355.00	\$ 25,065.00	\$ 3,533.00	\$ 10,599.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (13,500.00)
39	2' Concrete U-Channel	LF	470	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 18,377.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 30,785.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 48,645.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 17,272.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ (9,400.00)
40	Crossspan	EA	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 34,740.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,945.00	\$ 65,670.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 16,992.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ (21,000.00)
41	4' Valley Gutter	LF	165	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 35.30	\$ 5,824.50	\$ 42.60	\$ 7,029.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 10,972.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ (7,920.00)
42	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter	LF	4,150	\$ 28.00	\$ 116,200.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 88,395.00	\$ 41.90	\$ 173,885.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 105,825.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 153,550.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 143,175.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 145,250.00	\$ (29,050.00)
43	8" Vertical Curb & Gutter	LF	102	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ (3,060.00)
44	4" Mountable Curb & Gutter	LF	221	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,967.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 6,906.25	\$ 46.25	\$ 10,221.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 11,271.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ (7,293.00)
45	Curb Ramp (Corner)	EA	38	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 67,260.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 103,740.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 127,300.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 115,520.00	\$ 2,523.00	\$ 95,874.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
46	Curb Ramp (Mid Block)	EA	5	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 19,025.00	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 8,565.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (500.00)
47	Precast Concrete Vehicle Bumpers	EA	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ (1,050.00)
48	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,405.00	\$ 5,202.50	\$ 44,702.00	\$ 22,351.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ (2,000.00)
49	Flexible Delineator (Type 1) Driveable Method	EA	128	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 17,024.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 13,184.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 5,120.00
50	Pedestrian Guard Rail	LF	100	\$ 270.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (23,000.00)
51	Pedestrian Hand Rail	LF	30	\$ 270.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 150.50	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ (3,900.00)
52	Signage	EA	16	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 19,328.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ (3,200.00)
53	Pavement Marking Paint	GAL	31	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 248.50	\$ 7,703.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,573.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 7,502.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 13,640.00
54	Striping, Handicap Parking Symbol	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 290.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 8,988.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,325.00
55	2' Wide Pedestrian Rated U-Channel Trench Drain Grates	LF	405	\$ 300.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 219.50	\$ 88,897.50	\$ 578.60	\$ 234,333.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 139,725.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 71,685.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 164,025.00	\$ (42,525.00)
56	Litter Receptacle with Rigid Plastic Liner	EA	9	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 2,127.00	\$ 19,143.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ -
57	Bench with Back, Armrests	EA	10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 3,019.00	\$ 30,190.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 28,850.00	\$ 2,931.00	\$ 29,310.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
58	Bike Rack	EA	14	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 10,416.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 8,876.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 14,000.00
59	4' x 16' Tree Grate Assembly	EA	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 67,920.00	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 65,130.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 13,095.00	\$ 78,570.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 64,260.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ (42,000.00)
60	6' x 16' Tree Grate Assembly	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 13,665.00	\$ 54,660.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 13,805.00	\$ 55,220.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ (48,000.00)
61	Segmented Block Planter Box	EA	9	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,310.00	\$ 137,790.00	\$ 18,065.00	\$ 162,585.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ (56,700.00)
62	Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 67,510.00	\$ 67,510.00	\$ 45,250.00	\$ 45,250.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 88,795.00	\$ 88,795.00	\$ 52,882.00	\$ 52,882.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -
63	Irrigation	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 131,030.00	\$ 131,030.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 198,135.00	\$ 198,135.00	\$ 119,434.00	\$ 119,434.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ (50,000.00)
64	Streetlighting & Electrical	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 671,340.00	\$ 671,340.00	\$ 581,500.00	\$ 581,500.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 515,275.00	\$ 515,275.00	\$ 652,756.00	\$ 652,756.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ (400,000.00)
65	Adjust Existing Manhole	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 491.50	\$ 1,966.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 10,404.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ (1,200.00)
66	Relocate Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral	EA	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 16,016.00	\$ 16,016.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
67	Connect to Existing Storm Infrastructure	EA	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ (12,000.00)
68	FES 18", with Toe Wall	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 9,285.00	\$ 9,285.00	\$ 5,473.00	\$ 5,473.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
69	FES 24", with Toe Wall	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 4,520.00
70	Inlet Type R 5' (0 - 5')	EA	4	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 31,840.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 11,957.00	\$ 47,828.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
71	6" Wide Trench Drain with Pedestrian Rated Grate	LF	39	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 6,942.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 53,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 16,458.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ (1,170.00)
72	12" Nyloplast Manhole	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 6,186.00	\$ 18,558.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
73	Manhole 5' DIA (0 - 5')	EA	3	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 10,215.00	\$ 30,645.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 23,070.00	\$ 10,493.00	\$ 31,479.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
74	Manhole 5' DIA (5 - 10')	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 7,585.00	\$ 15,170.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
75	Manhole 4' DIA Flat Top (0 - 5')	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6,485.00	\$ 6,485.00	\$ 9,582.00	\$ 9,582.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
76	Manhole 5' DIA Flat Top (0 - 5')	EA	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 10,105.00	\$ 10,105.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 10,894.00	\$ 10,894.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00



Elizabeth Main Street Streetscape
Project No 10-10-069

Bid Tabulations

Bid Opening: Wednesday, 7/10/2024 @ 2:00PM



Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Triple M Construction		ABC Asphalt		Elite Surface Infrastructure		Essential Contractors		FNF Construction		Noraa Concrete Construction		Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Difference (Low Bid - EOPC)
77	Manhole 5' DIA Flat Top (5 - 10')	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 11,929.00	\$ 11,929.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
78	RCP 18"	LF	371	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,230.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 41,923.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 52,682.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 58,989.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 42,665.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 77,168.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$ (7,420.00)
79	RCP 24"	LF	285	\$ 155.00	\$ 44,175.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 50,445.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 41,325.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ (4,275.00)
80	RCP 30"	LF	270	\$ 190.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 44,820.00	\$ 211.75	\$ 57,172.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 78,570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ (2,700.00)
81	RCP 42"	LF	40	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ (9,600.00)
82	HDPE 8"	LF	130	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 9,815.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ (26,000.00)
83	RCP ELLIPTICAL 23" x 14"	LF	225	\$ 170.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 184.50	\$ 41,512.50	\$ 202.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 57,825.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 63,675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ (6,750.00)
84	Riprap 9" Type L	SY	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ (11,250.00)
85	Adjust Existing Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
86	Reset Water Meter	EA	7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 18,942.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00
87	Relocate Fire Hydrant	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,010.00	\$ 30,020.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,375.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
88	Adjust Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 3,037.00	\$ 3,037.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,800.00
89	Relocate Water Service Line - Main to Curb Stop (As Needed)	EA	4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
Total				\$ 2,915,834.00		\$ 3,064,649.00		\$ 3,950,898.55		\$ 3,963,262.00		\$ 4,136,272.00		\$ 4,578,839.75		\$ 3,539,525.00		\$ (623,691.00)